Each day shall be a separate offense. In the event of a continuing violation or failure to comply, 
the second and subsequent days shall constitute a gross misdemeanor punishable by a fine not to exceed Five 
Thousand Dollars ($5,000) and/or imprisonment not to exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365) days or both 
such time and imprisonment. Continuing violation shall mean the same type of violation which is committed within 
a year of the initial violation. Civil Action.  Any person aggrieved by a violation of the unfair housing practices set